
From: Fields, Tiffany
To:
Cc: Pederson, Gary; wlr@tamu.edu; Erpelding, John; Jones, Sylvia; Chalkley, Lee Ann
Subject: Sorghum germplasm order nos. 193149-150
Date: Wednesday, March 12, 2008 7:11:01 AM

,

Great news, your two sorghum orders are boxed and will be shipped from our
site this afternoon.  Hopefully this will give you plenty of time to receive
the material before your April 1st deadline.  We ship by US postal mail so
it will at least take a couple of days to receive the material.  Here is the
information for you to be on the lookout for the boxes:
 
Final Destination:
 
Dr. William Rooney
Texas A&M University
Department of Soil and Crop Sciences
Sorghum Breeding and Genetics
Foundation Seed Building #4634
College Station, Texas 77843-2474
 
Order no. 193149 will be in 4 boxes
Sorghum - Breeding program (2008 ps exotics)
2900 inventories
 
Order no. 193150 is boxed in 1 box
Sorghum - Breeding program (origin correlation)
300 inventories; 600 envelopes (2 envelopes of each inventory)
 
Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions.
 
Thanks,
Tiffany
 
**********************************************
Please let me know if you have any questions.
 
Tiffany Fields
Seed Storage/Processing
USDA, ARS, SAA, PGRCU
 
1109 Experiment Street
Griffin, Georgia 30223
Phone: (770) 228-7356
Fax:   (770) 229-3324
 

 
From: mailto  
Sent: ry 31,
To: Chalkley, Lee Ann; Fields, Tiffany
Cc: Pederson, Gary; wlr@tamu.edu
Subject: seed request
 
Hi, My name is  and I'm a graduate
student in the  Sciences Dept. at Texas
A&M Univ. and work within the Texas A&M sorghum
breeding program.  I would like to request some seed
and have attached two files with my requests.  For the
file titled "2008 ps exotics pi list", I only need one
seed packet per entry.  For the file titled "origin
correlation", I need two seed packets per entry if
possible.  I will be needing the seed by April 1.
Please send the seed to:
 
Dr. William Rooney
Sorghum Research
Foundation Seed Building
Texas A&M University
College Station, TX
77843



 
If their are any questions or conc  feel
free to contact me by email or at .
Thank you for your help.
 
Sincerely,



From: Fields, Tiffany
To:
Cc: Chalkley, Lee Ann; Pederson, Gary; wlr@tamu.edu; Erpelding, John
Subject: RE: Sorghum germplasm request - orno 193150
Date: Wednesday, February 06, 2008 8:55:33 AM

,

On the file for orno 193150 you actually submitted 299 but two did not load
because they were duplicates, leaving the total 297.  I've added the last
group you submitted in the last email which gives you a total of 300 for
orno 193150.  We will pull two envelops of 100 seed each for this order. 
 
I believe we have taken care of all the questions/problems for both your
requests so we should be able to begin the processing.  However, I wanted to
let you know that we are short staffed as of right now and we have a lot of
requests that are being processed since this is the busy time of year for
getting ready for regeneration.  We will try to have the seed to you by your
requested date of April 1st, if I see that we will not be able to meet the
date I will let you know.  If you would like, I can email you when we get
ready to ship the material.
 
Thanks for your quick responses, and please let me know if you have any
further questions.
 
Tiffany
 
**********************************************
Please let me know if you have any questions.
 
Tiffany Fields
Seed Storage/Processing
USDA, ARS, SAA, PGRCU
 
1109 Experiment Street
Griffin, Georgia 30223
Phone: (770) 228-7356
Fax:   (770) 229-3324
 

 
From:  [mailto:  
Sent: uary 05, 
To: Fields, Tiffany
Subject: RE: Sorghum germplasm request - orno 193149
 
Tiffany,
 
I'll need to add 3 items to order 193150 "origin
correlation" to have a total of 300 items.  I thought
I had been pretty sure to include 300 items in my
list, but I guess not.  I apologize for the mistake.
Please add PIs #,
 
329416, 527100, and 584227
 

ur help,

 
"Fields, Tiffany" Tiffany.Fields@ARS.USDA.GOV wrote:

,

I replaced the problems with the list in your reply for order no. 193150
"origin correlation", which gives you a total of 297 items.  We will pull
two envelopes (100 seed each) for this order.
 
I also added the list in your reply for order no. 193149 "2008 ps exotics",
which gives you a total of 2900 items.
 



Please let me know if there is anything further.  If not, we will begin the
processing of your two orders.  Thanks for your quick response.
 
Thanks,
Tiffany
 
**********************************************
Please let me know if you have any questions.
 
Tiffany Fields
Seed Storage/Processing
USDA, ARS, SAA, PGRCU
 
1109 Experiment Street
Griffin, Georgia 30223
Phone: (770) 228-7356
Fax:   (770) 229-3324
 

 
From:  [mailto:
Sent: uary 05, 
To: Fields, Tiffany
Cc: wlr@tamu.edu
Subject: Re: Sorghum germplasm request - orno 193149
 
Tiffany,
 
For order #193150 "origin correlation" please replace the problem accessions
with the following PIs; 521252, 156388, 156510, 525001, 457280
 
I also need to add 5 PIs to order #193149 "2008 ps exotics" so as to have a
total of 2900 accessions.
 
Please add PI #s; 584161, 584162, 584164, 584167, 584168
 

 
"Fields, Tiffany" Tiffany.Fields@ARS.USDA.GOV wrote:

,

I loaded the replacement accessions into the order and deleted the group you
mentioned below (481830-481850) which leaves you with 2,895 accessions into
order no. 193149.  This is the first file you submitted, '2008 ps exotics'. 
The duplications I spoke about in the earlier email were actually in this
one file.
 
As far as order no. 193150, which is the 'origin correlation' file you have
the following problems/questions:
 
PI 221252 is not a valid ID in GRIN.
 
PIs 156389, 156375 are both 'LOW' and are not available at this time.
 
PI 525002 is 'EXHAUSTED' and will not be available at this time or in the
future.
 
PI 457279 is marked as a 'FLAW' right now with questions about the seed
matching the original sample.  I have scanned in both inventories and
emailed them to the sorghum curator, Dr. John Erpelding, in Puerto Rico to
see if they do indeed match.  As of right now this accession is not
available until he checks the inventories.
 
Please let me know how you would like me to proceed.
 
Thanks,
Tiffany
 
**********************************************
Please let me know if you have any questions.
 



Tiffany Fields
Seed Storage/Processing
USDA, ARS, SAA, PGRCU
 
1109 Experiment Street
Griffin, Georgia 30223
Phone: (770) 228-7356
Fax:     (770) 229-3324
 

 
From:  [mailto:
Sent: ary 04, 2
To: Fields, Tiffany
 
=== message truncated ===



From: Fields, Tiffany
To:
Cc: Chalkley, Lee Ann; Pederson, Gary; Erpelding, John; wlr@tamu.edu
Subject: Sorghum germplasm request - orno 193149
Date: Tuesday, February 05, 2008 12:21:43 PM

,

I loaded the replacement accessions into the order and deleted the group you
mentioned below (481830-481850) which leaves you with 2,895 accessions into
order no. 193149.  This is the first file you submitted, '2008 ps exotics'. 
The duplications I spoke about in the earlier email were actually in this
one file.
 
As far as order no. 193150, which is the 'origin correlation' file you have
the following problems/questions:
 
PI 221252 is not a valid ID in GRIN.
 
PIs 156389, 156375 are both 'LOW' and are not available at this time.
 
PI 525002 is 'EXHAUSTED' and will not be available at this time or in the
future.
 
PI 457279 is marked as a 'FLAW' right now with questions about the seed
matching the original sample.  I have scanned in both inventories and
emailed them to the sorghum curator, Dr. John Erpelding, in Puerto Rico to
see if they do indeed match.  As of right now this accession is not
available until he checks the inventories.
 
Please let me know how you would like me to proceed.
 
Thanks,
Tiffany
 
**********************************************
Please let me know if you have any questions.
 
Tiffany Fields
Seed Storage/Processing
USDA, ARS, SAA, PGRCU
 
1109 Experiment Street
Griffin, Georgia 30223
Phone: (770) 228-7356
Fax:     (770) 229-3324
 

 
From:  [mailto:  
Sent: ary 04, 2
To: Fields, Tiffany
Cc: wlr@tamu.edu
Subject: Re: Sorghum germplasm request
 
Tiffany,
 
I've attached a file with a list of replacement PI
numbers for the ones you listed as having problems.
In addition, I realized that I mistakenly included PIs
481830-481850 in my original request, and replaced
them in the attached file.  Also, were the 39
duplicates you mentioned duplicated between the two
files I originally sent, or within only one of the
files?  The two files represent seperate tests and I
expected there to be duplications between them.  If
the duplications are within the same file, I included
39 new PI numbers in the attached file to replace the
duplications.  But if the duplications are between the
two files, that's OK, and I will be needing 3 seed
packets of those accessions if possible (1 for the
"2008 ps exotics file and 2 for the "origin
correlation" file).  I should have clarified that



earlier. 
 

 your help,

 
"Fields, Tiffany" Tiffany.Fields@ARS.USDA.GOV wrote:

,

I have started loading the items into orno 193149 to begin the processing
for your '2008 ps exotics pi list'. However, there were approximately 39
duplicate inventories on your list as well as the following
problems/questions:
 
The following inventories are not sorghum and belong to another site:
 
PI 273654 (Squash - Cucurbita maxima - NE9)
 
PI's 463489, 463490, 463491, 463492 (Panicum milliacum subsp. millaceum -
NC7)
 
The following are 'LOW' and are not available at this time at our site:
PI's 330973, 481849, 524871, 562162, 562240
 
The following is an 'EXHAUSTED' accession, which means it will no longer be
available in the future - PI 527234
 
The following are 'QUAR' at NSSL and are not available:
PI's 524797, 501047, 501074, 526729, 526738, 545558, 545581, 524773
 
The following have been 'NULLED' at NSSL, which means they will no longer be
available in the future:
PI's 526757, 481839, 524737,
 
The following have no inventories in our database:
PI's 330994, 286556, 267540, 287619, 585680, 524606, 482967
 
If you could please look over the list and let me know the correct ID's for
the questions highlighted in red above, I can add them to your request.
 
However on all the 'LOW', 'NULL', 'EXHAUSTED', and 'QUARANTINED' material, we
will not be able to provide that material.
 
Please let me know how you would like me to proceed.
 
Thanks,
Tiffany
 
**********************************************
Please let me know if you have any questions.
 
Tiffany Fields
Seed Storage/Processing
USDA, ARS, SAA, PGRCU
 
1109 Experiment Street
Griffin, Georgia 30223
Phone: (770) 228-7356
Fax:   (770) 229-3324
 

 
From:  [mailto:
Sent: uary 31, 
To: Chalkley, Lee Ann; Fields, Tiffany
Cc: Pederson, Gary; wlr@tamu.edu
Subject: seed request
 
Hi, My name is  and I'm a graduate student in the Soil and Crop
Sciences Dept. Univ. and work within the Texas A&M sorghum
breeding program.  I would like to request some seed and have attached two
files with my requests.  For the file titled "2008 ps exotics pi list", I
only need one seed packet per entry.  For the file titled "origin



correlation", I need two seed packets per entry if possible.  I will be
needing the seed by April 1.
 
Please send the seed to:
 
Dr. William Rooney
Sorghum Research
Foundation Seed Building
Texas A&M University
College Station, TX 77843
 
If their are any questions or concerns, please feel free to contact me by
email or at 979-845-2151.
 
Thank you for your help.
 



From: Fields, Tiffany
To:
Cc: Chalkley, Lee Ann; Pederson, Gary; Erpelding, John; wlr@tamu.edu
Subject: Sorghum germplasm request
Date: Monday, February 04, 2008 12:36:32 PM

,

I have started loading the items into orno 193149 to begin the processing
for your '2008 ps exotics pi list'.  However, there were approximately 39
duplicate inventories on your list as well as the following
problems/questions:
 
The following inventories are not sorghum and belong to another site:
 
PI 273654 (Squash - Cucurbita maxima - NE9)
PI's 463489, 463490, 463491, 463492 (Panicum milliacum subsp. millaceum -
NC7)
 
The following are 'LOW' and are not available at this time at our site:
 
PI's 330973, 481849, 524871, 562162, 562240
 
The following is an 'EXHAUSTED' accession, which means it will no longer be
available in the future - PI 527234
 
The following are 'QUAR' at NSSL and are not available:
 
PI's 524797, 501047, 501074, 526729, 526738, 545558, 545581, 524773
 
The following have been 'NULLED' at NSSL, which means they will no longer be
available in the future:
 
PI's 526757, 481839, 524737,
 
The following have no inventories in our database:
 
PI's 330994, 286556, 267540, 287619, 585680, 524606, 482967
 
If you could please look over the list and let me know the correct ID's for
the questions highlighted in red above, I can add them to your request.
 
However on all the ‘LOW’, 'NULL', 'EXHAUSTED', and 'QUARANTINED' material, we
will not be able to provide that material.
 
Please let me know how you would like me to proceed.
 
Thanks,
Tiffany
 
**********************************************
Please let me know if you have any questions.
 
Tiffany Fields
Seed Storage/Processing
USDA, ARS, SAA, PGRCU
 
1109 Experiment Street
Griffin, Georgia 30223
Phone: (770) 228-7356
Fax:   (770) 229-3324
 

 
From:  [mailto:  
Sent: uary 31, 
To: Chalkley, Lee Ann; Fields, Tiffany
Cc: Pederson, Gary; wlr@tamu.edu
Subject: seed request
 
Hi, My name is  and I'm a graduate
student in the  Sciences Dept. at Texas



A&M Univ. and work within the Texas A&M sorghum
breeding program.  I would like to request some seed
and have attached two files with my requests.  For the
file titled "2008 ps exotics pi list", I only need one
seed packet per entry.  For the file titled "origin
correlation", I need two seed packets per entry if
possible.  I will be needing the seed by April 1.
Please send the seed to:
 
Dr. William Rooney
Sorghum Research
Foundation Seed Building
Texas A&M University
College Station, TX
77843
 
If their are any questions or concerns, please feel
free to contact me by email or at 979-845-2151.
Thank you for your help.
 
Sincerely,



From: Bill Rooney
To: "Pederson, Gary"
Subject: RE: Seed request
Date: Thursday, September 04, 2008 3:02:00 PM

Gary:
 
I'll have to look when I return to CS.  I'll let you know.
 
regards,
 
bill
 
 
Dr. William L. Rooney
Professor, Sorghum Breeding and Genetics
Chair, Plant Release Committee
Texas A&M University
College Station,  Texas 77843-2474
979 845 2151 

-----Original Message-----
From: Pederson, Gary [mailto:Gary.Pederson@ARS.USDA.GOV] 
Sent: Thursday, September 04, 2008 8:20 AM
To: Bill Rooney; Pedersen, Jeff; Ken Kofoid; Jeff Dahlberg
Subject: Seed request

I had a request from Australia for seed of 87BL2598 (PI 518657), a fertility restorer germplasm
released by R. Duncan,  D. Rosenow, and R. Frederiksen in 1988 (Crop Sci  28:1037).  Do any of
you know where I could obtain seed of this accession?  Even though it was registered in Crop
Science and Ronnie was at Griffin, there is no seed at either Griffin or Ft.  Collins.
 
Thanks,
Gary
 
Gary A. Pederson
USDA, ARS, Plant Genetic Resources Conservation Unit
1109 Experiment St.
Griffin, GA  30223
(phone) 770-228-7254
(fax) 770-229-3323
gary.pederson@ars.usda.gov
 



From: Pederson, Gary
To: Cleve Franks
Cc: Spinks, Merrelyn; Chalkley, Lee Ann; Dr. Jeff Dahlberg; Bill Rooney
Subject: Sorghum Panel typos
Date: Monday, March 09, 2009 2:48:02 PM

Cleve,
 
Merrelyn has found typos in three converted accessions within the sorghum association panel.  Please
let us know as soon as possible which number is correct.
 

1. SC 209 – According to Table 1 in Casa et al. (2008), the other IDs of this accession are IS
1151C and PI 533817.  We think there was a typo in the Sorghum Conversion Master List which
shows SC 209 with IS 1151C as the recurrent parent and PI 291232 as the preconverted line. 
In the PI books as well as the ICRISAT Master list, Merrelyn found that PI 291233 is IS 1151 or
Aispuri while PI 291232 is IS 1148, G4, and Guntur 4.  Therefore, we believe that the description
of SC 209 should have PI 291233 as the preconverted line.  Do you agree?

 
2. SC 706 – According to Table 1 in Casa et al. (2008), the other IDs of this accession are IS

3547C and No. 189.  This doesn’t match the Sorghum Conversion Master List which shows CS
706 with IS 2319 as the recurrent parent, PI 217837 as the preconverted accession, and No.
189.  SC 709 (rather than SC 706) has IS 3547C as the other ID.  Which is correct --- SC 706
or SC 709?  If SC 706 is correct, then the secondary ID should be IS 2319C.

 
3. SC 888 – According to Table 1 in Casa et al. (2008), the other ID of this accession is IS

4495C.  This doesn’t match the Sorghum Conversion Master List which show SC 888 with IS
5590 as the recurrent parent, but SC 868 with IS 4495 as the recurrent parent.  Which is correct
--- SC 888 or SC 868?  If SC 888 is correct, then the secondary ID should be IS 5590C.

 
We want to correct these errors prior to shipping the material and perpetuating more errors in the
literature.  Thanks for your assistance!
 
Gary
 
Gary A. Pederson
USDA, ARS, Plant Genetic Resources Conservation Unit
1109 Experiment St.
Griffin, GA  30223
(phone) 770-228-7254
(fax) 770-229-3323
gary.pederson@ars.usda.gov
 



From: Pederson, Gary
To: Bill Rooney
Cc: Woodfin, Charles
Subject: RE: list of lines
Date: Thursday, January 15, 2009 10:14:58 AM

Bill,
 
Charles Woodfin already asked me to send them back to him, since they put the effort into growing,
bagging, harvesting, threshing, etc. these lines.  I’ll do that if it is OK.
 
I have some questions on the panel (elite and converted) as the accessions I received do not exactly
match the 377 accessions published in Crop Sci 48:30-40.  I’ll send an email to you and others with
my questions on that later.
 
Gary
 
Gary A. Pederson
USDA, ARS, Plant Genetic Resources Conservation Unit
1109 Experiment St.
Griffin, GA  30223
(phone) 770-228-7254
(fax) 770-229-3323
gary.pederson@ars.usda.gov
 

From: Bill Rooney [mailto:wlr@tamu.edu] 
Sent: Thursday, January 15, 2009 10:35 AM
To: Pederson, Gary
Subject: RE: list of lines that should NOT be sent onward for the ELITE panel
 
Gary:
 
Just toss it.  We'll send you more when and if they are approved for release. 
 
Thanks,
 
bill
 
 
Dr. William L. Rooney
Professor, Sorghum Breeding and Genetics
Chair, Plant Release Committee
Texas A&M University
College Station, Texas 77843-2474
979 845 2151 

-----Original Message-----
From: Pederson, Gary [mailto:Gary.Pederson@ARS.USDA.GOV] 
Sent: Wednesday, January 14, 2009 3:46 PM
To: Bill Rooney
Cc: Woodfin, Charles; Darrell Rosenow
Subject: RE: list of lines that should NOT be sent onward for the ELITE panel

Bill,
 



No problem, we can do that.  Do you really want the seed thrown out?  We can “black box”
them if you want (no distribution to anyone unless we are given permission by you), in case the
restrictions are lifted down the road.  I just thought I’d ask because I hate to throw away good
seed.  But I’ll be happy to handle it however you want.
 
Gary
 
Gary A. Pederson
USDA, ARS, Plant Genetic Resources Conservation Unit
1109 Experiment St.
Griffin, GA  30223
(phone) 770-228-7254
(fax) 770-229-3323
gary.pederson@ars.usda.gov
 

From: Bill Rooney [mailto:wlr@tamu.edu] 
Sent: Wednesday, January 14, 2009 4:32 PM
To: Pederson, Gary
Cc: Woodfin, Charles; 'Darrell Rosenow'
Subject: FW: list of lines that should NOT be sent onward for the ELITE panel
 
Gary:
 
I just got this from Charlie.  If you could just toss the seed of the following plots, it will solve a
LOT of potential problems moving forward.
 
Plots 804, 806,818,826,827,915,916,917,952
 
If there is a problem please let me know.  If not, thanks much. 
 
regards,
 
bill
 
Dr. William L. Rooney
Professor, Sorghum Breeding and Genetics
Chair, Plant Release Committee
Texas A&M University
College Station, Texas 77843-2474
979 845 2151 
-----Original Message-----
From: Woodfin, Charles [mailto:Charles.Woodfin@ARS.USDA.GOV] 
Sent: Wednesday, January 14, 2009 3:28 PM
To: Bill Rooney
Subject: RE: list of lines that should NOT be sent onward for the ELITE panel

Bill,
 
In the upper right hand corner of each packet is the Field Plot # we used.  Elite Panel used
Plots 801 thru 969.   The book that I handed out has the Plot #’s that we used. We also have
the name on each packet sent.  The plots that you want deleted are: Plots 804,
806,818,826,827,915,916,917,952.  They also have the names on them. Sorry about the
inconvenience.
 
Charlie



 

From: Bill Rooney [mailto:wlr@tamu.edu] 
Sent: Wednesday, January 14, 2009 3:11 PM
To: Woodfin, Charles
Subject: RE: list of lines that should NOT be sent onward for the ELITE panel
 
Charlie:
 
Do you have a plot number or designation that is on the bag that I can use to ask Gary to drop
those?   I don't want to confuse him with additional numbers. 
 
bill
 
 
Dr. William L. Rooney
Professor, Sorghum Breeding and Genetics
Chair, Plant Release Committee
Texas A&M University
College Station, Texas 77843-2474
979 845 2151 

-----Original Message-----
From: Woodfin, Charles [mailto:Charles.Woodfin@ARS.USDA.GOV] 
Sent: Wednesday, January 14, 2009 2:34 PM
To: Bill Rooney
Subject: RE: list of lines that should NOT be sent onward for the ELITE panel

Bill,
 
Before I received this email, I sent the elite, and converted lines to Gary Pederson on
Monday Jan.13 by FedEx. Overnight. I have not heard if he received it. If there is a
problem you might want to send an email to him about the elite panel.  I just talked to
Darrell and he told me to email you about sending the panels.   Gary’s email address is :
Gary.Pederson@ars.usda.gov  I am sorry about the problem.  If you want the material
out of the panel, you need to contact him.
 
Regards,
Charlie
 

From: Bill Rooney [mailto:wlr@tamu.edu] 
Sent: Wednesday, January 14, 2009 11:01 AM
To: Woodfin, Charles
Cc: 'Darrell Rosenow'
Subject: list of lines that should NOT be sent onward for the ELITE panel
 
Charlie:
 
After looking at the list of elite panel accessions, there are nine entries that probably
should be deleted, as they haven't been released or they have been released with
significant restrictions. 
 
The entry numbers and source on the file are the numbers that you had provided to me
when you sent the seed last spring. 
 
If you've got any issues, please let me know and I'll give you a call. 



 
Darrell - most of these are yours, but I expect they fall into that restricted
category.....right?
 
regards,
 
bill
 
Dr. William L. Rooney
Professor, Sorghum Breeding and Genetics
Chair, Plant Release Committee
Texas A&M University
College Station, Texas 77843-2474
979 845 2151 
 



From: Pederson, Gary
To: Bill Rooney; g-peterson1@tamu.edu
Subject: Sorghum Association Panel
Date: Wednesday, April 01, 2009 10:05:58 AM

Bill and Gary,
 
We are shipping seed of the sorghum association panel to five requestors today.  As requested, we did
not include your lines (nine Rooney and three Peterson).  However, I have included your contact
information (email only) regarding the restricted lines.  That  way any requestor can contact you directly
and you can determine if they would be able to meet your restrictions to obtain any of these lines.
 
Take care,
Gary
 
Gary A. Pederson
USDA, ARS, Plant Genetic Resources Conservation Unit
1109 Experiment St.
Griffin, GA  30223
(phone) 770-228-7254
(fax) 770-229-3323
gary.pederson@ars.usda.gov
 



From: Pederson, Gary
To: Bill Rooney
Cc: Woodfin, Charles; Darrell  Rosenow
Subject: RE: list of lines that should NOT be sent onward for the ELITE panel
Date: Wednesday, January 14, 2009 3:52:19 PM

Bill,
 
No problem, we can do that.  Do you really want the seed thrown out?  We can “black box” them if you
want (no distribution to anyone unless we are given permission by you), in case the restrictions are
lifted down the road.  I just thought I’d ask because I hate to throw away good seed.  But I’ll be happy
to handle it however you want.
 
Gary
 
Gary A. Pederson
USDA, ARS, Plant Genetic Resources Conservation Unit
1109 Experiment St.
Griffin, GA  30223
(phone) 770-228-7254
(fax) 770-229-3323
gary.pederson@ars.usda.gov
 

From: Bill Rooney [mailto:wlr@tamu.edu] 
Sent: Wednesday, January 14, 2009 4:32 PM
To: Pederson, Gary
Cc: Woodfin, Charles; 'Darrell Rosenow'
Subject: FW: list of lines that should NOT be sent onward for the ELITE panel
 
Gary:
 
I just got this from Charlie.  If you could just toss the seed of the following plots, it will solve a LOT of
potential problems moving forward.
 
Plots 804, 806,818,826,827,915,916,917,952
 
If there is a problem please let me know.  If not, thanks much. 
 
regards,
 
bill
 
Dr. William L. Rooney
Professor, Sorghum Breeding and Genetics
Chair, Plant Release Committee
Texas A&M University
College Station, Texas 77843-2474
979 845 2151 
-----Original Message-----
From: Woodfin, Charles [mailto:Charles.Woodfin@ARS.USDA.GOV] 
Sent: Wednesday, January 14, 2009 3:28 PM
To: Bill Rooney
Subject: RE: list of lines that should NOT be sent onward for the ELITE panel

Bill,



 
In the upper right hand corner of each packet is the Field Plot # we used.  Elite Panel used Plots 801
thru 969.   The book that I handed out has the Plot #’s that we used. We also have the name on each
packet sent.  The plots that you want deleted are: Plots 804, 806,818,826,827,915,916,917,952.  They
also have the names on them. Sorry about the inconvenience.
 
Charlie
 

From: Bill Rooney [mailto:wlr@tamu.edu] 
Sent: Wednesday, January 14, 2009 3:11 PM
To: Woodfin, Charles
Subject: RE: list of lines that should NOT be sent onward for the ELITE panel
 
Charlie:
 
Do you have a plot number or designation that is on the bag that I can use to ask Gary to drop those?
   I don't want to confuse him with additional numbers. 
 
bill
 
 
Dr. William L. Rooney
Professor, Sorghum Breeding and Genetics
Chair, Plant Release Committee
Texas A&M University
College Station, Texas 77843-2474
979 845 2151 

-----Original Message-----
From: Woodfin, Charles [mailto:Charles.Woodfin@ARS.USDA.GOV] 
Sent: Wednesday, January 14, 2009 2:34 PM
To: Bill Rooney
Subject: RE: list of lines that should NOT be sent onward for the ELITE panel

Bill,
 
Before I received this email, I sent the elite, and converted lines to Gary Pederson on Monday
Jan.13 by FedEx. Overnight. I have not heard if he received it. If there is a problem you might
want to send an email to him about the elite panel.  I just talked to Darrell and he told me to
email you about sending the panels.   Gary’s email address is : Gary.Pederson@ars.usda.gov  I
am sorry about the problem.  If you want the material out of the panel, you need to contact him.
 
Regards,
Charlie
 

From: Bill Rooney [mailto:wlr@tamu.edu] 
Sent: Wednesday, January 14, 2009 11:01 AM
To: Woodfin, Charles
Cc: 'Darrell Rosenow'
Subject: list of lines that should NOT be sent onward for the ELITE panel
 
Charlie:
 
After looking at the list of elite panel accessions, there are nine entries that probably should be
deleted, as they haven't been released or they have been released with significant restrictions. 



 
The entry numbers and source on the file are the numbers that you had provided to me when
you sent the seed last spring. 
 
If you've got any issues, please let me know and I'll give you a call. 
 
Darrell - most of these are yours, but I expect they fall into that restricted category.....right?
 
regards,
 
bill
 
Dr. William L. Rooney
Professor, Sorghum Breeding and Genetics
Chair, Plant Release Committee
Texas A&M University
College Station, Texas 77843-2474
979 845 2151 
 




